for a period of 3 years (three years) with effect from November 14, 2025 to November 13, 2028, and he will be 
remunerated by way of salary, perquisites and allowances as mentioned hereunder: 

i. Remuneration: Fixed remuneration all inclusive of ₹ 2,40,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crore Forty Lakhs only) per 

annum. The Fixed remuneration excludes performance linked pay.  

ii. Performance linked variable remuneration: Performance linked variable pay upto ₹ 60,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty 
lakhs only) per annum payable on assessment of performance and achievement of pre-determined targets at